The College of Dental Surgeons of Hong Kong

FEES

Entrance fee & Subscription rate

Code		HK\$	Subrate
	Entrance Fee		
EF01	Entrance Fee for Fellows (new admission)	12,000	
EF02	Entrance Fee for Members (new admission)	6,000	
EF03	Entrance Fee for Fellows who convert from College Members	6,000	
EF04	Re-entrance Fee (reinstatement of Fellowship/Membership*)	12,000	
	Annual Subscription		
AS01	Fellows	3,000	Full
AS02	Fellows, Members and MGDs aged over 65 [^]	770	Reduced
AS03	Retired Fellows, Members and MGDs – aged over $60^{@}$ and retired	770	Retired
AS04	Overseas Fellows	1,650	Overseas
AS05	Honorary Fellows	0	
AS06	Members	3,000	
AS07	MGDs	3,000	
AS08	Higher Trainees [#]	3,000	
AS09	Basic Trainees	1,650	
AS10	MGD Trainees (new admission)	3,000	

- * For reinstatement of Fellowship/Membership, the following subscriptions must also be paid:
 - (1) Subscription fee plus 5% surcharge for the year when the Fellow/Member was removed from the register;
 - (2) Subscription fees plus 5% surcharge for the arrears of all outstanding years; and
 - (3) Subscription fee for the year when the Fellow/Member is rejoining.
- ^ Fellows, Members and MGDs aged 66 and over (as of 31 December of the last year of subscription).
- @ Retired Fellows, Members and MGDs aged 61 and over (as of 31 December of the last year of subscription)
- # A Higher Trainee of CDSHK must be a College member as well. If the candidate is both a College member and Higher Trainee, the annual membership fee shall be waived.

Notes:

- (1) The annual subscription for **new Fellows** admitted after 1 July will be a half-year subscription.
- (2) Trainees who do not pay their annual trainee subscription could pay in arrears plus 5% surcharge before sitting the examination.
- (3) A letter shall be sent to members who have resigned/terminated their Fellowship/Membership to remind that their College qualifications are no longer valid and therefore cannot be claimed in any circumstances.

Surcharge:

Fellows/Members who do not settle their subscription before 30 June of that year: it is the College's policy that all late payments (received after 30 June) shall be subjected to a 5% surcharge.

College Fellows will pay their subscriptions directly to the Honorary Treasurer of the College.

The Council reserves the right to terminate one's Fellowship/Membership/Trainee status if one does not settle the required annual subscription more than one year in arrears.

Examination Fees for all Specialties

Examination	HK\$
Conjoint / FCDSHK Intermediate Examination	27,250
Intermediate Examination	27,250
Exit Examination	33,000

Training Vetting Fee

The following practices, which are applicable to trainee applicants, have been adopted with effect on 29 October 2019.

- a) No vetting fee will be levied for up to two years of retrospective recognition of training period. Vetting fees will be levied for retrospectively recognised training of more than two years;
- b) All applications for retrospective recognition of basic training are subject to the discretion of the Council;
- c) This policy will be reviewed by the Council from time to time;
- d) Vetting fees are shown in the following table:

Number of years (full-time equivalent) applied for retrospective recognition	Up to 2 years	2 to 3 years	More than 3 years
Vetting fee	\$0	\$14,000	\$28,500

Price list for College Souvenirs

The following items are available for Fellows at the College Chamber:

College Folder HK\$120 College Plaque HK\$500

College Tie HK\$70 / HK\$120 for two different colours